

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 269, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 10, delete "percentage increase in the general education"

1.3 Page 1, line 11, delete "formula allowance for the first year of that contract"

1.4 and insert "district's biennial percent increase in basic revenue under section 126C.10,
1.5 subdivision 2, as measured by the ratio of (1) the most recent estimate of basic revenue for
1.6 the district for the biennium that corresponds to the prospective contract term to (2) the
1.7 basic revenue or the previous biennium"

1.8 Page 1, line 14, delete "noncompensation" and insert "noneconomic" and delete "as
1.9 provided in" and insert ", consistent with"

1.10 Page 1, line 15, delete "noncompensation" and insert "noneconomic"

1.11 Page 1, line 16, after the period insert "District fund balances or other revenue
1.12 sources or allocations are not compensation for the purposes of this subdivision."

1.13 Page 1, line 18, delete "on or before" and insert "by"

1.14 Page 1, line 20, after the second comma insert "unless section 123B.05, subdivision
1.15 2, clauses (1) and (2), apply and the arbitration panel issues its decision within 60 days."

1.16 Page 2, line 2, delete "the first year of" and insert "the biennium in which" and
1.17 after "contract" insert "is in effect"

1.18 Page 2, line 8, delete ", principals, and supervisors"

1.19 Page 2, line 9, after the period insert "At a school board's election, "teachers"
1.20 also means school administrators licensed under section 122A.14, subdivision 1. A
1.21 school board that elects to offer school administrators an employment contract under this
1.22 subdivision must make the offer consistent with section 179A.20, and the provisions
1.23 of this subdivision. A school board, at its discretion, also may elect to offer any of its
1.24 nonlicensed employees an employment contract under the terms of this subdivision."

1.25 Page 2, line 34, delete "percentage increase in the general education"

1.26 Page 2, line 35, delete "formula allowance for the first year of that contract"

1.27 and insert "district's biennial percent increase in basic revenue under section 126C.10,

2.1 subdivision 2, as measured by the ratio of (1) the most recent estimate of basic revenue for
2.2 the district for the biennium that corresponds to the prospective contract term to (2) the
2.3 basic revenue or the previous biennium"

2.4 Page 3, line 3, delete "noncompensation" and insert "noneconomic" and delete "as
2.5 provided in" and insert ", consistent with"

2.6 Page 3, line 4, delete "noncompensation" and insert "noneconomic"

2.7 Page 3, line 5, after the period insert "District fund balances or other revenue sources
2.8 or allocations are not compensation for the purposes of this subdivision."

2.9 Page 3, line 7, delete "on or before" and insert "by"

2.10 Page 3, line 9, after the second comma insert "unless section 123B.05, subdivision 2,
2.11 clauses (1) and (2), apply and the arbitration panel issues its decision within 60 days,"

2.12 Page 3, line 15, delete "the first year of" and insert "the biennium in which" and
2.13 after "contract" insert "is in effect"

2.14 Page 3, line 21, delete ", principals, and supervisors"

2.15 Page 3, line 22, after the period insert "At a school board's election, "teachers"
2.16 also means school administrators licensed under section 122A.14, subdivision 1. A
2.17 school board that elects to offer school administrators an employment contract under this
2.18 subdivision must make the offer consistent with section 179A.20, and the provisions
2.19 of this subdivision. A school board, at its discretion, also may elect to offer any of its
2.20 nonlicensed employees an employment contract under the terms of this subdivision."